



Liquorice Allsorts

Ingredients

Sugar, treacle, **wheat** flour (with added calcium carbonate; iron; niacin; thiamin), glucose syrup, desiccated coconut, vegetable oils (palm; coconut), beef gelatine, **cornflour**, humectant (glycerol), colours (plain caramel; beetroot red; curcumin; anthocyanins; paprika extract), fat reduced cocoa powder, liquorice extract, glazing agent (beeswax), flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates (blackcurrant; carrot; radish)

- sugar
- treacle
- wheatflour
- glucose syrup
- dessicated coconut
- vegetable oil
- beef gelatine
- cornflour
- humectant:glycerol
- natural colours: plain caramel; beetroot red; curcumin; anthocyanins; capsanthin
- fat reduced cocoa powder
- liquorice powder
- flavourings
- glazing agent: beeswax

Allergy Information

Allergy Advice: for allergens, see ingredients in **Red**

